2008 San Diego Chargers

Passing:
Rivers

Rushing:
Tomlinson
Sproles

Jackson
Tolbert

Rivers
Hester
Chambers

Receiving:
Gates

Jackson
Tomlinson

Sproles
Chambers
Floyd
Manumaleuna
Hester

Punt Returns:

Sproles
Cromartie

Kickoff Returns No.

Sproles
Hester
Manumaleuna

Att Com
508 322
Att  Yards
293 1240
55 273
5 73
14 62
16 48
9 28
1 1
Rec Yards
65 589
64 1,238
53 318
39 461
32 466
20 348
15 152
12 63
No. Yrds
41 196
6 64
Yrds
57 1,405
8 138
6 38

Com Gained TD Long

Pct Yards
63.4 3795
Avg. Long
4.2 45
5.0 38
14.6 35
4.4 11
3.0 19
3.1 10
1.0 1
Avg. Long
9.1 37
19.3 78
6.0 37
11.8 66
14.6 58
17.4 51
10.1 35
5.25 12
Avg. Long
4.8 22
10.7 26
Avg. Long
24.6 104
17.3 21
6.3 10
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0

Had Pct

Int.
24

Interceptions:

Cooper
Cason

Cromartie
Wilhelm

Jammer
Weddle
Oliver

Sacks:
Phillips
Tucker
Bingham
Castillo
Applewhite
Harris
Williams
Cesaire

Scoring:
Kaeding

Jackson
Tomlinson
Gates
Chambers
Sproles

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
8 8 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
11.8 87.3 27.0

47 75
Int

3

3

2

2

1

1

1

No.
5.0

5.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

Rec Rush
TD TD
0 0
11 0
4 4
5 0
5 0
3 0

Yards

93
27
20

0
6
2

Avg Long
0.0 0
31.0 64
135 28
10.0 10
0.0 0
6.0 6
2.0 2

SAF
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XP FG
42 21
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TOTAL
105

66
48
30
30
24



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

281
94
162

25

393
1725
4.4

508
322
63.4
3795
27

177
3618

6.8
11.8

5343
32.29
67.71

928

5.8

24
291

Replay

17.6
5.9

10.1
16

24.6
107.8

31.8
20.1

63.4
237.2

1.7
111
226.1

333.9

58

15

Actual

18.8
5.8

11.9
11

26.3
107.9
4.1

29.9
19.5

65.3
250.6
1.6

9.4
2411

7.7
12.8

349
30.9
69.1

57.8

0.7
11.8
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

84
3691
43.9

55
274

75
1653
22

68

613

23
14

361
42

32

42

21
27
77.8

Replay

5.3
230.7

3.4
17.1

4.7
103.3

4.3
38.3

14
0.9

22.6
2.6
0.4

0.2
2.6

0.1

1.3
1.7

Actual

3.2
145.8

45.7

1.6
16.8
10.3

3.9
92.8

24
0.1

5.9
46.8

11
0.6

27.4
3.2
0.8
2.1
0.3
3.1

0.1
1.7

84.4



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

291
112

159
20

426
1844
4.3

543
312
57.5
3511
25

126
3385

11.3

5229

35.26

64.74

994

5.3

13
148

Replay
18.2

9.9
13

26.6
115.3

33.9
19.5

57.5
2194

1.6

7.9
211.6

326.8

62.1

0.8

Actual

21.2
6.1

13.3
18

25.5
102.6
4

37.8
25.7

67.9
255.6
1.8

8.3
247.4

6.3
10

349.9
29.3
70.7

65.1
54

0.9
10.4
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

84
3561
42.4

41
390
9.5

74
1847
25

71
616

16
11

378
38
12
23

38

36
43
83.7

Replay

5.3
222.6

2.6
24.4

4.6
1154

4.4
38.5

[EEN

23.6
2.4
0.8
14
0.1
2.4
0.1

2.3
2.7

Actual

3.8
164.6

43.9

14
9.1
6.3

0

5.4
121.4

22.6
0.1

4.9
44.3

11
0.6

21.7
2.4
0.7
1.6
0.2
2.2
0.2
15
1.9

77.4



