2008	San	Diego	Chargers
------	-----	-------	----------

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
6 10 0

Won Loss Tie 8 8 0

			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.			
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC F	Rating	Sks
Rivers	508	322	63.4	3795	32	78	24	6.3	4.7	7.5	11.8	87.3	27.0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Tomlinson	293	1240	4.2	45	4	Cooper	3	0	0.0	0	0
Sproles	55	273	5.0	38	0	Cason	3	93	31.0	64	1
Jackson	5	73	14.6	35	0	Cromartie	2	27	13.5	28	0
Tolbert	14	62	4.4	11	0	Wilhelm	2	20	10.0	10	0
Rivers	16	48	3.0	19	1	Jammer	1	0	0.0	0	0
Hester	9	28	3.1	10	2	Weddle	1	6	6.0	6	0
Chambers	1	1	1.0	1	0	Oliver	1	2	2.0	2	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.	
Gates	65	589	9.1	37	5	Phillips	5.0	
Jackson	64	1,238	19.3	78	11	Tucker	5.0	COLLA
Tomlinson	53	318	6.0	37	4	Bingham	3.0	*
Sproles	39	461	11.8	66	3	Castillo	3.0	
Chambers	32	466	14.6	58	5	Applewhite	3.0	
Floyd	20	348	17.4	51	1	Harris	2.0	
Manumaleuna	15	152	10.1	35	1	Williams	2.0	J. O. T.
Hester	12	63	5.25	12	0	Cesaire	1.0	

Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Rec	Rush	Ret					
Sproles	41	196	4.8	22	0	Scoring:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Cromartie	6	64	10.7	26	0	Kaeding	0	0	0	0	0	42	21	105
						Jackson	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	66
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Tomlinson	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	48
Sproles	57	1,405	24.6	104	1	Gates	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
Hester	8	138	17.3	21	0	Chambers	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
Manumaleuna	6	38	6.3	10	0	Sproles	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	24

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	281	17.6	18.8	Punts	84	5.3	3.2
Rushing	94	5.9	5.8	Yards Punted	3691	230.7	145.8
Passing	162	10.1	11.9	Average Yards Per Punt	43.9		45.7
Penalty	25	1.6	1.1				
				Punt Returns	55	3.4	1.6
Rushes	393	24.6	26.3	Yards Returned	274	17.1	16.8
Yards Gained (Net)	1725	107.8	107.9	Average Yards Per Return	5		10.3
Average Gain	4.4		4.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	508	31.8	29.9	Kickoff Returns	75	4.7	3.9
Completed	322	20.1	19.5	Yards Returned	1653	103.3	92.8
Percent Completed	63.4	63.4	65.3	Average Yards Per Return	22		24
Total Yards Gained	3795	237.2	250.6	Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passer Tackled	27	1.7	1.6	5			
Yards Lost Net Yards Gained	177 3618	11.1 226.1	9.4 241.1	Penalties Yards Penalized	68 613	4.3 38.3	5.9 46.8
	6.8	220.1	241.1 7.7	raius Perializeu	013	30.3	40.0
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla				Foundation	00	4.4	4.4
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.8		12.8	Fumbles	23	1.4	1.1
				Lost	14	0.9	0.6
Net Yards Gained	50.40	200.0	0.40	Tatal Daiata Occurs d	004	00.0	07.4
Rushing and Passing	5343	333.9	349	Total Points Scored	361	22.6	27.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	32.29		30.9	Touchdowns (Total)	42	2.6	3.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	67.71		69.1	Touchdowns Rushing	7	0.4	0.8
D 11 0 D1				Touchdowns Passing	32	2	2.1
Ball Control Plays	928	58	57.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	5.8		6	*Extra Points	42	2.6	3.1
				Safeties	2	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	21	1.3	1.7
Had Intercepted	24	1.5	0.7	Field Goal Attempts	27	1.7	2
Yards Opponents Returned	291		11.8	Percent Successful	77.8		84.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	291	18.2	21.2	Punts	84	5.3	3.8
Rushing	112	7	6.1	Yards Punted	3561	222.6	164.6
Passing	159	9.9	13.3	Average Yards Per Punt	42.4		43.9
Penalty	20	1.3	1.8				
				Punt Returns	41	2.6	1.4
Rushes	426	26.6	25.5	Yards Returned	390	24.4	9.1
Yards Gained (Net)	1844	115.3	102.6	Average Yards Per Return	9.5		6.3
Average Gain	4.3		4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	543	33.9	37.8	Kickoff Returns	74	4.6	5.4
Completed	312	19.5	25.7	Yards Returned	1847	115.4	121.4
Percent Completed	57.5	57.5	67.9	Average Yards Per Return	25		22.6
Total Yards Gained	3511	219.4	255.6	Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passer Tackled	25	1.6	1.8				
Yards Lost	126	7.9	8.3	Penalties	71	4.4	4.9
Net Yards Gained	3385	211.6	247.4	Yards Penalized	616	38.5	44.3
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6		6.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.3		10	Fumbles	16	1	1.1
				Lost	11	0.7	0.6
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5229	326.8	349.9	Total Points Scored	378	23.6	21.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	35.26		29.3	Touchdowns (Total)	38	2.4	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	64.74		70.7	Touchdowns Rushing	12	0.8	0.7
				Touchdowns Passing	23	1.4	1.6
Ball Control Plays	994	62.1	65.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	5.3		5.4	*Extra Points	38	2.4	2.2
				Safeties	2	0.1	0.2
Interceptions				Field Goals	36	2.3	1.5
Had Intercepted	13	0.8	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	43	2.7	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	148		10.4	Percent Successful	83.7		77.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				